□ Applicable √  Not applicable

(IV) Other Explanations
□ Applicable √  Not applicable

XVIII. Convertible Bonds of the Company

(I) Issuance of Convertible Bonds
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(II) Holders and Guarantors of Convertible Bonds during the Reporting Period
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(III) Changes in Convertible Bonds during the Reporting Period
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
Cumulative conversion of convertible bonds during the reporting period
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(IV) Historical Adjustments to Stock Conversion Prices
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(V) Liabilities, Credibility Changes and Cash Arrangement for Repayment in Forthcoming Years of the Company
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(VI) Other explanations on Convertible Bonds
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

46 47

Section VI Changes in Ordinary Share
and Particulars of Shareholders

I. Changes in Ordinary Share Capital

(I) A Table of Changes in Ordinary Share Capital
1. A Table of changes in ordinary share capital

Unit: Share
Before the change Increase (+)/Decrease (-) of the change After the change

Number Percentage
(%)

Issuing new
share

Bonus
Share

Reserve-
converted

shares

Others Sub-total Number Percentage
(%)

I. Shares subject to restricted sales   31,430,946 0.5183 14,200,000 -507,500 13,692,500 45,123,446 0.7423
1. Shares held by the state
2. Shares held by domestic legal persons
3. Other domestic shares: 31,430,946 0.5183 14,125,000 -457,500 13,667,500 45,098,446 0.7419
Domestic shares held by legal persons
other than the state

31,430,946 0.5183 31,430,946 0.5171

Shares held by domestic natural persons 14,125,000 -457,500 13,667,500 13,667,500 0.2249
4. Shares held by foreign capital: 75,000 -50,000 25,000 25,000 0.0004
Shares held by overseas legal persons
Shares held by overseas natural persons 75,000 -50,000 25,000 25,000 0.0004
II. Shares subject to no sales restriction 6,033,369,162 99.4817 6,033,369,162 99.2577
1. RMB ordinary shares 6,033,369,162 99.4817 6,033,369,162 99.2577
2. Domestically-listed foreign shares
3. Overseas-listed foreign shares
4. Others
III. Total number of ordinary shares 6,064,800,108 100 14,200,000 -507,500 13,692,500 6,078,492,608 100

2. Illustration of changes in ordinary shares
√ Applicable □ Not applicable
(1) On 23 February 2017, the Company issued the “Public Announcement of Inner Mongolia Yili Industrial Group Co., Ltd. 2016
Stock Option and Restricted Shares Registration Completion.”, stating that 14,200,000 restricted shares were registered and that the
share capital of the Company comprised of 6,064,800,108 shares before the change and 6,079,000,108 shares after that.
(2) On 11 September 2017, the Company held the First Extraordinary General Meeting of 2017, during which the “Proposal to
partially cancel stock option and partially buy back and cancel restricted share” was considered and passed. On 16 November 2017,